		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN		
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
		STORM (CC-16169)					
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	12" Pipe Filled in Place	10	Lin. Ft.	18.00	180.00	\$15.00
3	202	24" Pipe and Under Removed	22	Lin. Ft.	22.00	484.00	\$9.00
4	202	27" Pipe Removed	277	Lin. Ft.	25.00	6,925.00	\$12.00
5	202	27" Pipe Filled In Place	121	Lin. Ft.	20.00	2,420.00	\$20.00
6	202	36" Pipe Removed	289	Lin. Ft.	30.00	8,670.00	\$12.00
7	202	36" Pipe Filled In Place	126	Lin. Ft.	25.00	3,150.00	\$32.00
8	202	Manhole Removed and Disposed Of	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	\$750.00
9	202	Headwall with Flapgate Removed	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,450.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	208	Sq. Yds.	2.00	416.00	\$2.00
11	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control, Complete	Lump	Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,500.00
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I, As Per Plan	210	Cu. Yds.	275.00	57,750.00	\$350.00
13	304	Aggregate Base	56	Cu. Yds.	45.00	2,520.00	\$50.00
14	408	Prime Coat	83	Gal.	3.00	249.00	\$8.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Light Traffic), PG 64-22	21	Cu. Yds.	180.00	3,780.00	\$250.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
16	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	18	Cu. Yds.	85.00	1,530.00	\$95.00
17	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C (AA-S100)	3	Each	4,000.00	12,000.00	\$5,500.00
18	604	Manhole, Type B, Class K (AA-S101)	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$7,000.00
19	604	Manhole, Type B, Class J (AA-S101)	7	Each	18,000.00	126,000.00	\$7,400.00
20	604	Manhole, Type E (AA-S104)	4	Each	18,000.00	72,000.00	\$17,500.00
21	604	Manhole, Type E (AA-S104 Mod.)	2	Each	20,000.00	40,000.00	\$22,500.00
22	604	Cast-In-Place Concrete Headwall (AA-S167) with Backflow Preventer (Tideflex Check Valve Series TF-1, or Approved Equal)	1	Each	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$65,000.00
23	608	Concrete Walk (T=8", Std. Dwg. 2300)	201	Sq. Ft.	7.50	1,507.50	\$8.00
24	608	Curb Ramp	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	\$150.00
25	608	Detectable Warning	2	Each	250.00	500.00	\$250.00
26	609	Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter (Std. Dwg. 2010)	29	Lin. Ft.	14.00	406.00	\$32.00
27	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$50,000.00
28	614	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	10	Hour	65.00	650.00	\$60.00
29	614	Law Enforcement Officer Without Patrol Car, As Per Plan	10	Hour	65.00	650.00	\$45.00
30	623	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump	Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN	ЛАТЕ	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
31	624	Mobilization	Lump	Sum	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$40,000.00
32	625	Conduit, 2", 725.051	14	Lin. Ft.	17.00	238.00	\$18.00
33	625	Conduit Riser, 2", Modified, As Per Plan	1	Each	250.00	250.00	\$500.00
34	625	Trench, As Per Plan	7	Lin. Ft.	7.00	49.00	\$35.00
35	625	Ground Rod	2	Each	130.00	260.00	\$200.00
36	625	Conduit Riser, 2"	1	Each	200.00	200.00	\$500.00
37	625	No. 4 AWG, 600 Volt Distribution Cable, As Per Plan	31	Lin. Ft.	2.00	62.00	\$7.00
38	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Support and Disposal	5	Each	20.00	100.00	\$50.00
39	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-Erection	6	Each	80.00	480.00	\$75.00
40	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	67	Lin. Ft.	16.00	1,072.00	\$15.00
41	632	Pedestrian Signal Head - Installation Only	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$270.00
42	632	Covering of Pedestrian Signal Head	2	Each	20.00	40.00	\$45.00
43	632	Covering of Pedestrian Pushbutton	1	Each	20.00	20.00	\$45.00
44	632	Strain Pole Foundation	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$4,000.00
45	632	Strain Pole, Type TC-81.10, Anchor Base, Design 8, As Per Plan	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$5,400.00
46	632	Sleeve for Anchor Base Foundation	1	Each	400.00	400.00	\$1,500.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN		
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM		OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED	IDHE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
47	632	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 3/8" Diameter with Accessories	44	Lin. Ft.	8.00	352.00	\$16.00
48	632	Removal of Traffic Signal Items, As Per Plan	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,500.00
49	632	Signal Cable, 9-Conductor, No. 14 AWG	232	Lin. Ft.	3.00	696.00	\$5.00
50	632	Detector Loop	3	Each	1,100.00	3,300.00	\$1,500.00
51	632	Wood Pole	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$1,300.00
52	632	Down Guy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$600.00
53	632	Interconnect Cable, Coaxial Feeder, 0.500-In.Underground with Yellow Tracer, As Per Plan	961	Lin. Ft.	4.00	3,844.00	\$3.75
54	632	Removal of Coaxial Interconnect Cable, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,000.00
55	632	Video Detection System, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	\$18,000.00
56	644	Lane Arrow	8	Each	106.00	848.00	\$125.00
57	644	Double Yellow	0.04	Mile	5,500.00	220.00	\$6,300.00
58	644	Center Line, Solid and Dashed	0.05	Mile	5,000.00	250.00	\$5,200.00
59	644	Channelizing Line	166	Lin. Ft.	2.00	332.00	\$2.20
60	644	Stop Line	41	Lin. Ft.	5.00	205.00	\$8.00
61	644	Crosswalk Line	160	Lin. Ft.	5.00	800.00	\$3.25
62	644	Transverse Line	55	Lin. Ft.	5.00	275.00	\$8.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM		OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
63	644	Lane Line	0.05	Mile	4,000.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
64	644	Word on Pavement, 96"	2	Each	110.00	220.00	\$130.00
65	659	Seeding and Mulching	1000	Sq. Yds.	2.00	2,000.00	\$0.95
66	670	Slope Erosion Protection Mat, Type E	115	Sq. Yds.	3.00	345.00	\$3.00
67	808	Relocate 4" Water Service	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
68	808	Relocate 6" Water Service	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,500.00
69	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	90	Lin. Ft.	90.00	8,100.00	\$200.00
70	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	44	Lin. Ft.	100.00	4,400.00	\$120.00
71	901	Relay 24" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	27	Lin. Ft.	60.00	1,620.00	\$80.00
72	901	27" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	31	Lin. Ft.	130.00	4,030.00	\$200.00
73	901	27" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 613 FCDF, Type II Backfill	15	Lin. Ft.	160.00	2,400.00	\$250.00
74	901	36" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	42	Lin. Ft.	170.00	7,140.00	\$395.00
75	901	48" Pipe, 801.03, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	82	Lin. Ft.	400.00	32,800.00	\$600.00
76	901	60" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. V, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	179	Lin. Ft.	500.00	89,500.00	\$900.00
77	901	60" Pipe, 801.05, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	447	Lin. Ft.	500.00	223,500.00	\$600.00
78	901	60" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	216	Lin. Ft.	475.00	102,600.00	\$800.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S		
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN	MATE	TOTAL SUM	
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$	
79	901	72" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	352	Lin. Ft.	500.00	176,000.00	\$1,475.00	
80	901	72" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 613 FCDF, Type II Backfill	15	Lin. Ft.	550.00	8,250.00	\$1,650.00	
81	901	48" x 76" Elliptical Pipe, 706.04 with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	57	Lin. Ft.	500.00	28,500.00	\$850.00	
82	907	Sheeting and Bracing	Lump	Sum	150,000.00	150,000.00	\$70,000.00	
83	Spec.	Brick Walk, Complete (Std. Dwg. 2301)	153	Sq. Ft.	16.00	2,448.00	\$30.00	
84	Spec.	Drilled Piers with Cradle	Lump	Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$30,000.00	
85	Spec.	Infiltration and Inflow Barrier	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$900.00	
85A	Spec.	Premium on Railroad's Protective Public Liability and Property Damage Liability Insurance	Lump	Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
				STO	RM - SUBTOTAL:	1,499,633.50	Storm-Subtotal	
		SANITARY (CC-16168)						
86	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
87	201	24" Tree Removed	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$450.00	
88	202	12" Pipe Removed	78	Lin. Ft.	25.00	1,950.00	\$9.00	
88A	202	8" Pipe Removed (Abandoned Gas Line)	800	Lin. Ft.	20.00	16,000.00	\$8.00	
89	202	15" Pipe Removed	105	Lin. Ft.	25.00	2,625.00	\$9.00	
90	202	24" Pipe Removed	60	Lin. Ft.	25.00	1,500.00	\$10.00	

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	l l	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
91	202	8" Pipe Filled in place	79	Lin. Ft.	15.00	1,185.00	\$8.00
92	202	12" Pipe Filled in place	67	Lin. Ft.	20.00	1,340.00	\$11.00
93	202	15" Pipe Filled in place	847	Lin. Ft.	25.00	21,175.00	\$11.00
94	202	Manhole Removed	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	\$750.00
95	202	Manhole To Be Abandoned	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	\$400.00
96	202	Storm Inlets to be Removed and Replaced	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$750.00
97	202	Storm Inlet to be removed	1	Each	800.00	800.00	\$450.00
98	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement (Composite) As Per Plan	156	Cu. Yds.	225.00	35,100.00	\$300.00
99	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA - Commercial	16	Cu. Yds.	175.00	2,800.00	\$250.00
100	305	Portland Cement Concrete Base - 7" thick over Concrete Encasement per Plan	326	Sq. Yds.	50.00	16,300.00	\$65.00
101	604	Manhole, Type A	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,700.00
102	604	Manhole , Type B	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,400.00
103	604	Manhole , Type C	3	Each	7,500.00	22,500.00	\$4,000.00
104	604	Manhole , Type C w/Flap Gate	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$6,500.00
105	604	Manhole , Type E	2	Each	9,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
106	604*	Structure at Station 0+00.00 - Structure #1, Type B Modified w/2 Flap Gates	Lump	Sum	45,000.00	45,000.00	\$37,500.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S	-
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
107	604	Structure at Station 2+03.08 - Structure #2, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$17,500.00
108	604	Structure at Station 3+44.00 - Structure #3, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$22,000.00
109	604	Structure at Station 4+00.00 - Structure #8, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$19,500.00
110	604	Existing Manhole Connection Booted w/Flap Gate Installed As Per Plan (12") MH0010T0378	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,500.00
111	604	Existing Manhole Connection Booted MH0010T0380	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,600.00
112	604	Existing Storm Manhole Modified Per Plan MH0010T0679	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,250.00
113	604	Existing Manhole Connection Abandoned and Raised MH0010T0376	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,250.00
114	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	420	Lin. Ft.	15.00	6,300.00	\$11.85
115	609	Curb, Straight 18"	420	Lin. Ft.	25.00	10,500.00	\$28.00
116	615	Temporary Pavement	690	Sq. Yds.	25.00	17,250.00	\$12.00
117	616*	Water	2	M-Gal.	50.00	100.00	\$50.00
118	616*	Calcium Chloride	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	\$500.00
119	623	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump	Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
120	624	Mobilization	Lump	Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$20,000.00
121	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	100	Cu. Yds.	45.00	4,500.00	\$30.00
122	659	Seeding and Mulching	1200	Sq. Yds.	2.00	2,400.00	\$0.95

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGIN	IEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIN	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
122A	661	Deciduous Tree, 2.5" Caliper	12	Each	450.00	5,400.00	\$500.00
123	816*	Water Service Tap Relocated	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,800.00
124	901	8" Storm Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	47	Lin. Ft.	80.00	3,760.00	\$90.00
125	901	12" Storm Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	60	Lin. Ft.	90.00	5,400.00	\$95.00
126	901	12" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	26	Lin. Ft.	200.00	5,200.00	\$150.00
127	901	15" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	31	Lin. Ft.	225.00	6,975.00	\$150.00
128	901	24" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	62	Lin. Ft.	250.00	15,500.00	\$200.00
129	901	24" Pipe (PVC per 720.10) with Type 1 Bedding with Concrete Encasement per plan and Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	1250	Lin. Ft.	400.00	500,000.00	\$270.00
130	901	30" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding withItem 912 Compacted Granular Material	77	Lin. Ft.	300.00	23,100.00	\$170.00
131	901	48" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	468	Lin. Ft.	350.00	163,800.00	\$340.00
132	902*	Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation	100	Cu. Yds.	50.00	5,000.00	\$35.00
133	906*	Stone Foundation	100	Cu. Yds.	45.00	4,500.00	\$45.00
134	915	48 Inch x 6 inch Insert-a-Tee Fitting	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$500.00
135	915	24 Inch x 6 inch Wye Fitting	1	Each	500.00	500.00	\$1,100.00
136	915	Cleanout	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	\$500.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ENGIN ESTIN		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
137	918	6 Inch Diameter Pipe, Sanitary House Connection Service	36	Lin. Ft.	70.00	2,520.00	\$100.00
138	918*	Service Connections Abandoned	2	Each	100.00	200.00	\$550.00
139	SPEC	Electric Duct Bank to be Removed	450	Lin. Ft.	15.00	6,750.00	\$15.00
140	SPEC	Electric Manhle to be Removed	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,000.00
141	SPEC	Electric Utility Pole to be Supported	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	\$1,200.00
142	SS-3	Bypass Pumping (Setup A)	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$70,000.00
143	SS-3*	Bypass Pumping (Setup B)	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Sum of Lines 97 through 156		SANITA	RY - SUBTOTAL:	1,201,030.00	Sanitary Subtotal
			SUM OF ITEMS 1-1	43	Sub-Total	2,700,663.50	Sub-Total
144	SPEC	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 143)				270,066.35	
					TOTAL	2,970,729.85	TOTAL
	idual un	TOTAL is only for reference at the bid opening. it and/or lump sum prices correspond. If there is a	•	-	-		Bond Amount (Page P-32)
The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on the following line or attach a completed application.					Bonding Company (Page P-33)		
Contract Compliance No.:						Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)	
Feder	ral I.D. N	No.:					Contract Compliance No. (Page P-4a11)

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$20,000.00
\$150.00
\$198.00
\$3,324.00
\$2,420.00
\$3,468.00
\$4,032.00
\$2,250.00
\$2,900.00
\$416.00
\$6,500.00
\$73,500.00
\$2,800.00
\$664.00
\$5,250.00

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES \$ \$1,710.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$51,608.00 \$500.00 \$51,608.00 \$500.00 \$51,608.00 \$51,608.00 \$51,608.00 \$51,608.00 \$51,608.00	
IN FIGURES \$ \$1,710.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	EXTENSION
\$1,710.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	TOTAL
\$1,710.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	IN
\$1,710.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	FIGURES
\$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	\$
\$16,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	
\$7,000.00 \$51,800.00 \$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	\$1,710.0
\$51,800.00 \$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	\$16,500.0
\$70,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	\$7,000.0
\$45,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	\$51,800.00
\$65,000.00 \$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	\$70,000.0
\$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	\$45,000.00
\$1,608.00 \$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00	Ф.С. 000 O
\$300.00 \$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00 \$450.00	\$65,000.0
\$500.00 \$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00 \$450.00	\$1,608.0
\$928.00 \$50,000.00 \$600.00 \$450.00	\$300.0
\$50,000.00 \$600.00 \$450.00	\$500.00
\$600.00 \$450.00	\$928.00
\$450.00	\$50,000.0
	\$600.0
\$15,000.00	\$450.00
	\$15,000.0

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$40,000.00
\$252.00
\$500.00
\$245.00
\$400.00
\$500.00
\$217.00
\$250.00
\$450.00
\$1,005.00
\$540.00
\$90.00
\$45.00
\$4,000.00
\$5,400.00
\$1,500.00

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES \$ \$704.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00 \$520.00	
IN FIGURES \$ \$704.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$3365.20 \$328.00	EXTENSION
\$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$1,160.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$3365.20 \$328.00	TOTAL
\$ \$704.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	IN
\$704.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	FIGURES
\$1,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$
\$1,160.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$704.00
\$4,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$1,500.00
\$1,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$1,160.00
\$1,200.00 \$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$4,500.00
\$3,603.75 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$1,300.00
\$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$1,200.00
\$18,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$3,603.75
\$1,000.00 \$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00	\$1,000.00
\$252.00 \$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00 \$520.00	\$18,000.00
\$260.00 \$365.20 \$328.00 \$520.00	\$1,000.00
\$365.20 \$328.00 \$520.00	\$252.00
\$328.00 \$520.00	\$260.00
\$520.00	\$365.20
	\$328.00
\$440.00	\$520.00
	\$440.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$110.00
\$260.00
\$950.00
\$345.00
\$3,000.00
\$3,500.00
\$18,000.00
\$5,280.00
\$2,160.00
\$6,200.00
\$3,750.00
\$16,590.00
\$49,200.00
\$161,100.00
\$268,200.00
\$172,800.00

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES \$
IN FIGURES \$
FIGURES \$
\$
\$519,200.00
\$24,750.00
\$48,450.00
\$70,000.00
\$4,590.00
\$30,000.00
\$900.00
\$5,000.00
\$1,960,129.95
\$5,000.00
\$900.00
\$702.00
\$6,400.00
\$945.00
\$600.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$632.00
\$737.00
\$9,317.00
\$3,000.00
\$1,200.00
\$750.00
\$450.00
\$46,800.00
\$4,000.00
\$21,190.00
\$3,700.00
\$6,400.00
\$12,000.00
\$6,500.00
\$36,000.00
\$37,500.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$17,500.00
\$22,000.00
\$19,500.00
\$1,500.00
\$1,600.00
\$1,250.00
\$1,250.00
\$4,977.00
\$11,760.00
\$8,280.00
\$100.00
\$1,000.00
\$5,000.00
\$20,000.00
\$3,000.00
\$1,140.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$6,000.00
\$3,600.00
\$4,230.00
\$5,700.00
\$3,900.00
\$4,650.00
\$12,400.00
\$337,500.00
\$13,090.00
\$159,120.00
\$3,500.00
\$4,500.00
\$500.00
\$1,100.00
\$1,000.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$3,600.00
\$1,100.00
\$6,750.00
\$1,000.00
\$2,400.00
\$70,000.00
\$30,000.00
\$1,000,220.00
\$2,960,349.95
\$296,035.00
\$3,256,384.95
\$400,000.00
Arch Insurance Co
\$325,638.49
31-4366382

		Cl
]	B	ID
(FOF	?	CC

Department:

Division:

Lowest Bidder: Non-Local Lowest Bidder:

*Lowest bid should be entered as Bidder 1.

Bid Tab Amount:

Local Company? (Proof s/b included.)

	FACTORS	
	Tier I - Mandatory Factors	
M-1	Bid is responsive (Y or N)	
M-2	Bidder is compliant with city taxes on payroll and net profits (Y or N)	
M-3	Bidder will make financial statements available upon request (Y or N)	
M-4	Bidder is currently debarred from doing business with any govt. agency (Y or N)	
M-5	Bidder & subs have requisite licenses (Y or N)	
M-6	Bidder & subs have provided a contract compliance no., or application for one (Y or N)	
	Proceed to Tier II?	
	<u>Tier II - Creditable Factors</u>	
C-1	Bidder is eligible for local business credit? - (see below for clarification)	
	If lowest bidder's business is local, they do receive local credit, as long as there is a non-local bidder. If the lowest bidder's business IS NOT local and another bidder's business is local, then the local bidder receives credit. Local credit is 1% of the apparent low, non-local bidder.	
	Environmental Preference: To receive preference, bidder must include documentation that meets guidelines in bid book, bid must not exceed 5% of the lowest responsive, responsible, and best bid from any non-preferable bid, and must not exceed \$20,000 of	
C-2	the same.	
	Does bidder documentation meet guidelines stated in bid book? (Y or N)	

	Difference versus lowest bidder (%)
	Difference versus lowest bidder (\$)
	Does bidder receive environmental preference? Mark "Yes" if bid is within 5% AND les
	than \$20,000, of the lowest bid.
	Total Local Credit
	Dollar Value of Credits
	Evaluated Bid Total:
	Evaluated Did Total.
	Low Bid Dollar Amount After Credits
	Percent Over Low Bid:
	Fundamentally Equivalent Bid ('I.e., within 10% of low bid after credits)
	Proceed to Tier III?
	Tier III - Employer & History Factors
E-1	Bidder has local workforce? (Y or N)
E-2	Bidder is a quality training contractor? (Y or N)
E-3	Bidder has health insurance? (Y or N)
E-4	Bidder has retirement or pension plan? (Y or N)
	Diagon has remember of pension plant. (1 of 14)
	Bidder has a record of non-compliance with City of Columbus affirmative action
HE-1	programs
1117-1	Bidder has a record of non-compliance with federal, state and local affirmative action
HE-2	programs
HE-3	Bidder has a record of claims against performance bonds
HE-4	Bidder has paid liquidated damages in the past 3 years
HE-5	Principals or principal employees of bidder have record of fraud, collusion, etc.
HE-6	Bidder has a record, within the past 3 years, of violations with the following:
TIL U	A. Fair Labor Standards Act
	B. Prevailing Wage Laws
	C. Unemployment Compensation Laws
	D. Worker's Compensation Laws
	Bidder has a record of "willful or "serious" OSHA violations within the past 3 years
HE-7	(verify on OSHA.gov)
HE-8	Bidder has an adequate health and safety plan and supporting documentation
HE-9	Bidder qualifies for an Bureau of Workers Compensation EMR
	Bidder has a record of EPA violations within the last 3 years
HE-11	The results of Bidder's references are questionable
	Total Negative History and Experience Factors:
	A negative score in tier III may result in further investigation of bid, if merited.
	Bid investigated with satisfactory outcome? (Requires user input)
	Proceed to Tier IV?
	I I OCCCU TO I ICI I V .

	Tier IV - Resource Factors (yes answers desirable)		
Note: Ti	Note: Tier IV entails examining resource factors of bidder specific to the project for which the bid was		
solicited.	solicited. The field of eligible bidders will be determined through application of Tiers I through III. In		
Tier IV,	a review of the remaining bidders' resource factors will be conducted, following which, the City		
R-1	Bidder has sufficient physical resources to reasonably complete this project (e.g., equipment		
	Bidder's management has sufficient experience to ensure completion of project		
	Bidder's workforce has sufficient experience to complete this project		
R-4	Bidder has adequate qualified safety personnel proposed for this project		
R-5	Bidder does not have too many current projects to take on this project		
Total Number of "Yes" Answers			
	Division's Recommendation		

Note 1: Complete General Construction is Self Insured

Note 2: Apparent Low Bidder for Alternate A is Complete General Construction

TY OF COLUMBUS **EVALUATION FORM** ONTRACTS OVER \$20,000)

Public Utilities	CIP Number:	650768-100000 &
------------------	-------------	-----------------

3rd Ave -Olentangy Riv Road (Part 1) CIP 6507 3rd Ave. - Olentangy R **Bridge Storm Sewer In**

Project Name: 610939-000001 **Sewerage & Drainage ALTERNATE A**

Funding Source: Reserves and Bid Opening Date: 6/27 \$2,970,729.85 Engineer's Estimate

\$3,256,384.95 NA

Complete General Nickolas Savko &

Construction	Sons Inc.	George J. Igel	<u>Bidder 4</u>		
\$3,256,384.95	\$3,585,603.12	\$4,811,419.80	\$0.00		
Y	Y	Y	(Y or N)		

Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
no	no	no	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
yes	yes	yes	no
no	no	no	no
Yes	Yes	Yes	

NA	0.101099279	0.477534098	#VALUE!
NA	\$329,218.17	\$1,555,034.85	#VALUE!
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	NA
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA
\$3,256,384.95	\$3,585,603.12	\$4,811,419.80	NA
\$3,256,384.95			
0%	10%	48%	#VALUE!
yes	no	no	#VALUE!
yes	no	no	#VALUE!
Yes			
no			
no			
Yes			
Yes			
No			
no			
0	0	0	0
Yes	no	no	no

Yes			
Yes			
5	0	0	0
	(to b	e completed by Engir	neer)

: 610939-000001 ver Road to Edgehill '68-100000 - and - iver to CSX Railroad provement Plan CIP
Bond Funds /12
- Alternate A
Bidder 5 \$0.00 (Y or N)
no
no

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
" VILLEL
NA
NA
NA
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
0
no

0	

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project				NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIMATE		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
		STORM (CC-16169)					
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$14,000.00
2	202	12" Pipe Filled in Place	10	Lin. Ft.	18.00	180.00	\$13.80
3	202	24" Pipe and Under Removed	22	Lin. Ft.	22.00	484.00	\$15.60
4	202	27" Pipe Removed	277	Lin. Ft.	25.00	6,925.00	\$14.70
5	202	27" Pipe Filled In Place	121	Lin. Ft.	20.00	2,420.00	\$17.10
6	202	36" Pipe Removed	289	Lin. Ft.	30.00	8,670.00	\$12.90
7	202	36" Pipe Filled In Place	126	Lin. Ft.	25.00	3,150.00	\$24.50
8	202	Manhole Removed and Disposed Of	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	\$467.00
9	202	Headwall with Flapgate Removed	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,119.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	208	Sq. Yds.	2.00	416.00	\$2.80
11	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control, Complete	Lump	Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I, As Per Plan	191	Cu. Yds.	275.00	52,525.00	\$282.00
13	304	Aggregate Base	56	Cu. Yds.	45.00	2,520.00	\$35.00
14	408	Prime Coat	83	Gal.	3.00	249.00	\$3.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Light Traffic), PG 64-22	21	Cu. Yds.	180.00	3,780.00	\$400.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTI	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
16	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	18	Cu. Yds.	85.00	1,530.00	\$105.00
17	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C (AA-S100)	3	Each	4,000.00	12,000.00	\$2,284.00
18	604	Manhole, Type B, Class K (AA-S101)	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$3,402.00
19	604	Manhole, Type B, Class J (AA-S101)	7	Each	18,000.00	126,000.00	\$4,721.00
20	604	Manhole, Type E (AA-S104)	4	Each	18,000.00	72,000.00	\$11,010.00
21	604	Manhole, Type E (AA-S104 Mod.)	2	Each	20,000.00	40,000.00	\$13,490.00
22	604	Cast-In-Place Concrete Headwall (AA-S167) with Backflow Preventer (Tideflex Check Valve Series TF-1, or Approved Equal)	1	Each	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$91,530.00
23	608	Concrete Walk (T=8", Std. Dwg. 2300)	167	Sq. Ft.	7.50	1,252.50	\$7.00
24	608	Curb Ramp	1	Each	800.00	800.00	\$400.00
25	608	Detectable Warning	1	Each	250.00	250.00	\$170.00
26	609	Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter (Std. Dwg. 2010)	29	Lin. Ft.	14.00	406.00	\$38.00
27	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$56,000.00
28	614	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	10	Hour	65.00	650.00	\$72.00
29	614	Law Enforcement Officer Without Patrol Car, As Per Plan	10	Hour	65.00	650.00	\$52.00
30	623	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump	Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$18,000.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000				MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
31	624	Mobilization	Lump	Sum	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	625	Conduit, 2", 725.051	14	Lin. Ft.	17.00	238.00	\$16.00
33	625	Conduit Riser, 2", Modified, As Per Plan	1	Each	250.00	250.00	\$719.00
34	625	Trench, As Per Plan	7	Lin. Ft.	7.00	49.00	\$121.00
35	625	Ground Rod	2	Each	130.00	260.00	\$222.00
36	625	Conduit Riser, 2"	1	Each	200.00	200.00	\$719.00
37	625	No. 4 AWG, 600 Volt Distribution Cable, As Per Plan	31	Lin. Ft.	2.00	62.00	\$12.10
38	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Support and Disposal	5	Each	20.00	100.00	\$22.00
39	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-Erection	6	Each	80.00	480.00	\$43.90
40	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	67	Lin. Ft.	16.00	1,072.00	\$27.50
41	632	Pedestrian Signal Head - Installation Only	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$435.00
42	632	Covering of Pedestrian Signal Head	2	Each	20.00	40.00	\$59.20
43	632	Covering of Pedestrian Pushbutton	1	Each	20.00	20.00	\$59.20
44	632	Strain Pole Foundation	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,072.00
45	632	Strain Pole, Type TC-81.10, Anchor Base, Design 8, As Per Plan	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$9,680.00
46	632	Sleeve for Anchor Base Foundation	1	Each	400.00	400.00	\$770.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000				MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
47	632	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 3/8" Diameter with Accessories	44	Lin. Ft.	8.00	352.00	\$26.10
48	632	Removal of Traffic Signal Items, As Per Plan	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,911.00
49	632	Signal Cable, 9-Conductor, No. 14 AWG	232	Lin. Ft.	3.00	696.00	\$3.40
50	632	Detector Loop	3	Each	1,100.00	3,300.00	\$1,591.00
51	632	Wood Pole	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$762.00
52	632	Down Guy	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$743.00
53	632	Interconnect Cable, Coaxial Feeder, 0.500-In.Underground with Yellow Tracer, As Per Plan	961	Lin. Ft.	4.00	3,844.00	\$3.80
54	632	Removal of Coaxial Interconnect Cable, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$844.00
55	632	Video Detection System, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	\$11,150.00
56	644	Lane Arrow	8	Each	106.00	848.00	\$126.00
57	644	Double Yellow	0.04	Mile	5,500.00	220.00	\$6,360.00
58	644	Center Line, Solid and Dashed	0.05	Mile	5,000.00	250.00	\$5,250.00
59	644	Channelizing Line	166	Lin. Ft.	2.00	332.00	\$2.20
60	644	Stop Line	41	Lin. Ft.	5.00	205.00	\$8.00
61	644	Crosswalk Line	160	Lin. Ft.	5.00	800.00	\$3.30
62	644	Transverse Line	55	Lin. Ft.	5.00	275.00	\$8.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGINEER'S		
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTI	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
63	644	Lane Line	0.05	Mile	4,000.00	200.00	\$2,220.00
64	644	Word on Pavement, 96"	2	Each	110.00	220.00	\$130.00
65	659	Seeding and Mulching	1000	Sq. Yds.	2.00	2,000.00	\$1.50
66	670	Slope Erosion Protection Mat, Type E	115	Sq. Yds.	3.00	345.00	\$3.00
67	808	Relocate 4" Water Service	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$4,900.00
68	808	Relocate 6" Water Service	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$5,300.00
69	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	90	Lin. Ft.	90.00	8,100.00	\$179.00
70	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	44	Lin. Ft.	100.00	4,400.00	\$158.00
71	901	Relay 24" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	27	Lin. Ft.	60.00	1,620.00	\$173.00
72	901	27" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	31	Lin. Ft.	130.00	4,030.00	\$196.00
73	901	27" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 613 FCDF, Type II Backfill	15	Lin. Ft.	160.00	2,400.00	\$389.00
74	901	36" Pipe, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	42	Lin. Ft.	170.00	7,140.00	\$309.00
75	901	48" Pipe, 801.03, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	82	Lin. Ft.	400.00	32,800.00	\$523.00
76	901	60" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. V, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	179	Lin. Ft.	500.00	89,500.00	\$1,102.00
77	901	60" Pipe, 801.05, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	447	Lin. Ft.	500.00	223,500.00	\$668.00
78	901	60" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	216	Lin. Ft.	475.00	102,600.00	\$466.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTIMATE		TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
79	901	72" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	352	Lin. Ft.	400.00	140,800.00	\$535.00
80	901	72" Pipe, 706.02, Cl. II, with Type I Bedding and Item 613 FCDF, Type II Backfill	15	Lin. Ft.	200.00	3,000.00	\$980.00
81	901	48" x 76" Elliptical Pipe, 706.04 with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	57	Lin. Ft.	500.00	28,500.00	\$540.00
82	907	Sheeting and Bracing	Lump	Sum	150,000.00	150,000.00	\$490,000.00
83	908	Tunnel for 72" Diameter Pipe, Including Shaft (Not Including Carrier Pipe)	154	Lin. Ft.	1,800.00	277,200.00	\$1,500.00
84	Spec.	Brick Walk, Complete (Std. Dwg. 2301)	0	Sq. Ft.	16.00	0.00	\$39.00
85	Spec.	Drilled Piers with Cradle	Lump	Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$125,000.00
86	Spec.	Infiltration and Inflow Barrier	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$300.00
86A	Spec.	Premium on Railroad's Protective Public Liability and Property Damage Liability Insurance	Lump	Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,500.00
				STO	RM - SUBTOTAL:	1,687,405.50	Storm - Subtotal
		SANITARY (CC-16168)					
87	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$14,000.00
88	201	24" Tree Removed	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,370.00
89	202	12" Pipe Removed	78	Lin. Ft.	25.00	1,950.00	\$22.30
89A	202	8" Pipe Removed (Abandoned Gas Line)	800	Lin. Ft.	20.00	16,000.00	\$21.80
90	202	15" Pipe Removed	105	Lin. Ft.	25.00	2,625.00	\$23.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGINEER'S		
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			TOTAL SUM	MATE EXTENSION	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM	Bid Opening: June 27, 2012	ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
91	202	24" Pipe Removed	60	Lin. Ft.	25.00	1,500.00	\$28.40
92	202	8" Pipe Filled in place	79	Lin. Ft.	15.00	1,185.00	\$12.60
93	202	12" Pipe Filled in place	67	Lin. Ft.	20.00	1,340.00	\$13.30
94	202	15" Pipe Filled in place	847	Lin. Ft.	25.00	21,175.00	\$16.70
95	202	Manhole Removed	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	\$425.00
96	202	Manhole To Be Abandoned	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	\$429.00
97	202	Storm Inlets to be Removed and Replaced	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
98	202	Storm Inlet to be removed	1	Each	800.00	800.00	\$465.00
99	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement (Composite) As Per Plan	156	Cu. Yds.	225.00	35,100.00	\$230.00
100	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA - Commercial	16	Cu. Yds.	175.00	2,800.00	\$290.00
101	305	Portland Cement Concrete Base - 7" thick over Concrete Encasement per Plan	326	Sq. Yds.	50.00	16,300.00	\$32.00
102	604	Manhole, Type A	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$1,975.00
103	604	Manhole , Type B	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$2,466.00
104	604	Manhole , Type C	3	Each	7,500.00	22,500.00	\$2,680.00
105	604	Manhole , Type C w/Flap Gate	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$3,667.00
106	604	Manhole , Type E	2	Each	9,000.00	18,000.00	\$3,612.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTI	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
107	604*	Structure at Station 0+00.00 - Structure #1, Type B Modified w/2 Flap Gates	Lump	Sum	45,000.00	45,000.00	\$24,000.00
108	604	Structure at Station 2+03.08 - Structure #2, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$35,000.00
109	604	Structure at Station 3+44.00 - Structure #3, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$40,000.00
110	604	Structure at Station 4+00.00 - Structure #8, Type B Modified	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$38,000.00
111	604	Existing Manhole Connection Booted w/Flap Gate Installed As Per Plan (12") MH0010T0378	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$3,460.00
112	604	Existing Manhole Connection Booted MH0010T0380	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,941.00
113	604	Existing Storm Manhole Modified Per Plan MH0010T0679	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,634.00
114	604	Existing Manhole Connection Abandoned and Raised MH0010T0376	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,361.00
115	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	420	Lin. Ft.	15.00	6,300.00	\$6.00
116	609	Curb, Straight 18"	420	Lin. Ft.	25.00	10,500.00	\$25.00
117	615	Temporary Pavement	690	Sq. Yds.	25.00	17,250.00	\$20.00
118	616*	Water	2	M-Gal.	50.00	100.00	\$50.00
119	616*	Calcium Chloride	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	\$300.00
120	623	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump	Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$18,000.00
121	624	Mobilization	Lump	Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
122	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	100	Cu. Yds.	45.00	4,500.00	\$40.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project			ENGI	NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000			ESTI	MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
123	659	Seeding and Mulching	1200	Sq. Yds.	2.00	2,400.00	\$1.70
123A	661	Deciduous Tree, 2.5" Caliper	12	Each	450.00	5,400.00	\$450.00
124	816*	Water Service Tap Relocated	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,300.00
125	901	8" Storm Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	47	Lin. Ft.	80.00	3,760.00	\$103.00
126	901	12" Storm Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	60	Lin. Ft.	90.00	5,400.00	\$127.00
127	901	12" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	26	Lin. Ft.	200.00	5,200.00	\$177.00
128	901	15" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	31	Lin. Ft.	225.00	6,975.00	\$103.00
129	901	24" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	62	Lin. Ft.	250.00	15,500.00	\$208.00
130	901	24" Pipe (PVC per 720.10) with Type 1 Bedding with Concrete Encasement per plan and Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	1250	Lin. Ft.	400.00	500,000.00	\$203.00
131	901	30" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding withItem 912 Compacted Granular Material	77	Lin. Ft.	300.00	23,100.00	\$179.00
132	901	48" Sanitary Pipe with Type 1 Bedding with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	468	Lin. Ft.	350.00	163,800.00	\$264.00
133	902*	Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation	100	Cu. Yds.	50.00	5,000.00	\$16.00
134	906*	Stone Foundation	100	Cu. Yds.	45.00	4,500.00	\$50.00
135	915	48 Inch x 6 inch Insert-a-Tee Fitting	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$201.00
136	915	24 Inch x 6 inch Wye Fitting	1	Each	500.00	500.00	\$1,387.00

		3rd Ave Storm & Sanitary Sewer Project				NEER'S	
		CIP: 610939-100000 & 650768-100000				MATE	TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening: June 27, 2012			TOTAL SUM	EXTENSION	OF MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$
137	915	Cleanout	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	\$700.00
138	918	6 Inch Diameter Pipe, Sanitary House Connection Service	36	Lin. Ft.	70.00	2,520.00	\$176.00
139	918*	Service Connections Abandoned	2	Each	100.00	200.00	\$600.00
140	SPEC	Electric Duct Bank to be Removed	450	Lin. Ft.	15.00	6,750.00	\$13.20
141	SPEC	Electric Manhle to be Removed	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,025.00
142	SPEC	Electric Utility Pole to be Supported	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	\$949.00
143	SS-3	Bypass Pumping (Setup A)	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$75,000.00
144	SS-3*	Bypass Pumping (Setup B)	Lump	Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$35,000.00
				SANITA	RY - SUBTOTAL:	1,201,030.00	SANITARY - SUBTOTAL:
			SUM OF ITEMS 1-1	44	Sub-Total	2,888,435.50	Sub-Total
145	SPEC	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 144)				288,843.55	
					TOTAL	3,177,279.05	TOTAL
indivi gover		it and/or lump sum prices correspond. If there is a	discrepancy, the	unit and	or lump sum pi	rices shall	Bond Amount (Page P-32)
	Bidder sl cation .	nall insert its Contract Compliance Certification N	Number on the fol	llowing 1	ine or attach a c	ompleted	Bonding Company (Page P-33)
Conti	ract Con	npliance No.:					Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)
Feder	ral I.D. N	No.:					Contract Compliance No. (Page P-4b11)

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$14,000.00
\$138.00
\$343.20
\$4,071.90
\$2,069.10
\$3,728.10
\$3,087.00
\$1,401.00
\$2,238.00
\$582.40
\$4,500.00
\$53,862.00
\$1,960.00
\$249.00
\$8,400.00

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES \$ \$1,890.00 \$6,852.00 \$33,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$1,169.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00 \$18,000.00
IN FIGURES \$ \$ \$1,890.00 \$6,852.00 \$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$1,890.00 \$6,852.00 \$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$1,169.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$1,890.00 \$6,852.00 \$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$1,890.00 \$6,852.00 \$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$6,852.00 \$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$3,402.00 \$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$91,530.00 \$1,169.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$33,047.00 \$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$91,530.00 \$1,169.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$44,040.00 \$26,980.00 \$91,530.00 \$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$26,980.00 \$91,530.00 \$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$91,530.00 \$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$1,169.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$400.00 \$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$170.00 \$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00
\$1,102.00 \$56,000.00 \$720.00 \$520.00
\$56,000.00 \$720.00 \$520.00
\$720.00 \$520.00
\$520.00
\$18,000.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$50,000.00
\$224.00
\$719.00
\$847.00
\$444.00
\$719.00
\$375.10
\$110.00
\$263.40
\$1,842.50
\$870.00
\$118.40
\$59.20
\$3,072.00
\$9,680.00
\$770.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$1,148.40
\$1,911.00
\$788.80
\$4,773.00
\$762.00
\$1,486.00
\$3,651.80
\$844.00
\$11,150.00
\$1,008.00
\$254.40
\$262.50
\$365.20
\$328.00
\$528.00
\$440.00

EXTENSION
EATENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$111.00
\$260.00
\$1,500.00
\$345.00
\$4,900.00
\$5,300.00
\$16,110.00
\$6,952.00
\$4,671.00
\$6,076.00
\$5,835.00
\$12,978.00
\$42,886.00
\$197,258.00
\$298,596.00
\$100,656.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$188,320.00
\$14,700.00
\$30,780.00
\$490,000.00
\$231,000.00
\$0.00
\$125,000.00
\$300.00
\$3,500.00
\$2,274,300.40
\$14,000.00
\$2,740.00
\$1,739.40
\$17,440.00
\$2,415.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$1,704.00
\$995.40
\$891.10
\$14,144.90
\$1,700.00
\$1,287.00
\$2,500.00
\$465.00
\$35,880.00
\$4,640.00
\$10,432.00
\$1,975.00
\$2,466.00
\$8,040.00
\$3,667.00
\$7,224.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$24,000.00
\$35,000.00
\$40,000.00
\$38,000.00
\$3,460.00
\$2,941.00
\$1,634.00
\$1,361.00
\$2,520.00
\$10,500.00
\$13,800.00
\$100.00
\$600.00
\$18,000.00
\$50,000.00
\$4,000.00

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES \$ \$2,040.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,387.00	
IN FIGURES \$ \$2,040.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$201.00	EXTENSION
\$2,040.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	TOTAL
\$ \$2,040.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	IN
\$2,040.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	
\$5,400.00 \$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$
\$2,600.00 \$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,040.00
\$4,841.00 \$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,400.00
\$7,620.00 \$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$253,750.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,600.00
\$4,602.00 \$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$253,750.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,841.00
\$3,193.00 \$12,896.00 \$253,750.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,620.00
\$12,896.00 \$253,750.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,602.00
\$253,750.00 \$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,193.00
\$13,783.00 \$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$12,896.00
\$123,552.00 \$1,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$201.00	\$253,750.00
\$1,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$201.00	\$13,783.00
\$5,000.00 \$201.00	\$123,552.00
\$201.00	\$1,600.00
	\$5,000.00
\$1,387.00	\$201.00
	\$1,387.00

EXTENSION
TOTAL
IN
FIGURES
\$
\$1,400,00
\$1,400.00
\$6,336.00
\$1,200.00
\$5,940.00
\$1,025.00
\$1,898.00
\$75,000.00
\$35,000.00
\$952,525.80
\$3,226,826.20
\$322,682.62
\$3,549,508.82
\$360,000.00
Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
\$354,950.88
31-0907362

		Cl
]	B	ID
(FOF	?	CC

Department:

Division:

Lowest Bidder: Non-Local Lowest Bidder:

*Lowest bid should be entered as Bidder 1.

Bid Tab Amount:

Local Company? (Proof s/b included.)

	FACTORS
	Tier I - Mandatory Factors
M-1	Bid is responsive (Y or N)
M-2	Bidder is compliant with city taxes on payroll and net profits (Y or N)
M-3	Bidder will make financial statements available upon request (Y or N)
M-4	Bidder is currently debarred from doing business with any govt. agency (Y or N)
M-5	Bidder & subs have requisite licenses (Y or N)
M-6	Bidder & subs have provided a contract compliance no., or application for one (Y or N)
	Proceed to Tier II?
	<u>Tier II - Creditable Factors</u>
C-1	Bidder is eligible for local business credit? - (see below for clarification)
	If lowest bidder's business is local, they do receive local credit, as long as there is a non-local bidder. If the lowest bidder's business IS NOT local and another bidder's business is local, then the local bidder receives credit. Local credit is 1% of the apparent low, non-local bidder.
	Environmental Preference: To receive preference, bidder must include documentation that meets guidelines in bid book, bid must not exceed 5% of the lowest responsive, responsible, and best bid from any non-preferable bid, and must not exceed \$20,000 of
C-2	the same.
	Does bidder documentation meet guidelines stated in bid book? (Y or N)

	Difference versus lowest bidder (%)
	Difference versus lowest bidder (\$)
	Does bidder receive environmental preference? Mark "Yes" if bid is within 5% AND les
	than \$20,000, of the lowest bid.
	Total Local Credit
	Dollar Value of Credits
	Evaluated Bid Total:
	Evaluated Did Total.
	Low Bid Dollar Amount After Credits
	Percent Over Low Bid:
	Fundamentally Equivalent Bid ('I.e., within 10% of low bid after credits)
	Proceed to Tier III?
	Tier III - Employer & History Factors
E-1	Bidder has local workforce? (Y or N)
E-2	Bidder is a quality training contractor? (Y or N)
E-3	Bidder has health insurance? (Y or N)
E-4	Bidder has retirement or pension plan? (Y or N)
	Diagon has remember of pension plant. (1 of 14)
	Bidder has a record of non-compliance with City of Columbus affirmative action
HE-1	programs
1117-1	Bidder has a record of non-compliance with federal, state and local affirmative action
HE-2	programs
HE-3	Bidder has a record of claims against performance bonds
HE-4	Bidder has paid liquidated damages in the past 3 years
HE-5	Principals or principal employees of bidder have record of fraud, collusion, etc.
HE-6	Bidder has a record, within the past 3 years, of violations with the following:
TIL U	A. Fair Labor Standards Act
	B. Prevailing Wage Laws
	C. Unemployment Compensation Laws
	D. Worker's Compensation Laws
	Bidder has a record of "willful or "serious" OSHA violations within the past 3 years
HE-7	(verify on OSHA.gov)
HE-8	Bidder has an adequate health and safety plan and supporting documentation
HE-9	Bidder qualifies for an Bureau of Workers Compensation EMR
	Bidder has a record of EPA violations within the last 3 years
HE-11	The results of Bidder's references are questionable
	Total Negative History and Experience Factors:
	A negative score in tier III may result in further investigation of bid, if merited.
	Bid investigated with satisfactory outcome? (Requires user input)
	Proceed to Tier IV?
	I I OCCCU TO I ICI I V .

	Tier IV - Resource Factors (yes answers desirable)
Note: 7	Fier IV entails examining resource factors of bidder specific to the project for which the bid was
solicited	d. The field of eligible bidders will be determined through application of Tiers I through III. In
Tier IV, a review of the remaining bidders' resource factors will be conducted, following which, the	
R-1	Bidder has sufficient physical resources to reasonably complete this project (e.g., equipment
R-2	Bidder's management has sufficient experience to ensure completion of project
R-3	Bidder's workforce has sufficient experience to complete this project
R-4	Bidder has adequate qualified safety personnel proposed for this project
R-5	Bidder does not have too many current projects to take on this project
	Total Number of "Yes" Answers
	Division's Recommendation:

Note 1: Complete General Construction is Self Insured

Note 2: Apparent Low Bidder for Alternate B is Nickolas Savko & Sons

TY OF COLUMBUS EVALUATION FORM INTRACTS OVER \$20,000)

Public Utilities	CIP Number:	650768-100000 &
		3rd Ave -Olentangy Riv

Road (Part 1) CIP 6507 3rd Ave. - Olentangy R Bridge Storm Sewer In

Sewerage & Drainage ALTERNATE B Project Name: 610939-000001

Funding Source: Reserves and
Bid Opening Date: 6/27,
Engineer's Estimate \$3,177,279.05

\$3,177,279.05 NA

Nickolas Savko & Complete General

Construction Cons

 Sons Inc.
 Construction Co.
 George J. Igel
 Bidder 4

 \$3,549,508.82
 \$3,562,914.25
 \$4,258,251.80
 \$0.00

 Y
 Y
 Y
 Y

Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
no	no	no	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
Yes	Yes	Yes	
yes	yes	yes	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no
no	no	no	no

NA	0.0037767	0.199673537	#VALUE!
NA	\$13,405.43	\$708,742.98	#VALUE!
	¥ == 9 : 10 : 10	4100911200	
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	NA
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA NA
\$3,549,508.82	\$3,562,914.25	\$4,258,251.80	NA NA
φ3,547,500.02	φ3,302,714.23	φτ,230,231.00	IVA
\$3,549,508.82			
0%	0%	20%	#VALUE!
yes	yes	no	#VALUE!
yes	yes	no	#VALUE!
V	,		
Yes	Yes		
no	no		
no	no		
no	no		
Yes	yes		
Yes	yes		
No	no		
no	no		
0	0	0	0
**			
Yes	yes	no	no

	(to be completed by Engineer)		
5	5	0	0
Yes	Yes		

: 610939-000001 ver Road to Edgehill '68-100000 - and - iver to CSX Railroad iprovement Plan CIP
Bond Funds /12
- Alternate B
Bidder 5 \$0.00 (Y or N)
no
no

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
" VILLEL
NA
NA
NA
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
0
no

0	